



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58D0-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44400117209 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$333,000.00	100.00%
2	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$352,750.00	105.93%
3	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$395,825.00	118.87%
4	NU-PIPE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$929,692.50	279.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58D0-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44400117209 (*)

Contract Descr: Drainage Repair
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E58D0
 Financial Project No.:444001-1-72-09
 County: Brevard
 Calendar Days: 365

This is a Work Document Contract with a budget estimate of \$400,000.00. This contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This contract includes an option for renewal(s).

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of drainage structure repair, stormwater pipe repair, and stormwater pipelining on various roadways in Brevard County on an as-needed basis.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

NOTE: The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0411 1		50.000	160.00000	8,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00	350.00000	17,500.00
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		GA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0010 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		100.000 LF	50.00000	5,000.00	850.00000	85,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		15.000 EA	750.00000	11,250.00	200.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	12,000.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
0025 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	150.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00
0030 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	175.00000	2,625.00	350.00000	5,250.00	700.00000	10,500.00
0035 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	225.00000	3,375.00	375.00000	5,625.00	780.00000	11,700.00
0040 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	255.00000	2,550.00	500.00000	5,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0045 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	355.00000	5,325.00	700.00000	10,500.00	1,250.00000	18,750.00
0050 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0055 E431 1 11 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 0-24"		100.000 LF	170.00000	17,000.00	130.00000	13,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00
0060 E431 1 12 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 25-36"		100.000 LF	225.00000	22,500.00	190.00000	19,000.00	205.00000	20,500.00
0065 E431 1 13 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 37-48"		75.000 LF	300.00000	22,500.00	280.00000	21,000.00	300.00000	22,500.00
0070 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		150.000 LF	165.00000	24,750.00	130.00000	19,500.00	185.00000	27,750.00
0075 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	215.00000	21,500.00	190.00000	19,000.00	245.00000	24,500.00
0080 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		75.000 LF	275.00000	20,625.00	280.00000	21,000.00	365.00000	27,375.00
0085 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		200.000 LF	185.00000	37,000.00	130.00000	26,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00
0090 E431 1 32 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36"		350.000 LF	240.00000	84,000.00	185.00000	64,750.00	235.00000	82,250.00
0095 E431 1 33 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37-48"		75.000 LF	400.00000	30,000.00	265.00000	19,875.00	340.00000	25,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)		Section Totals:		\$333,000.00		\$352,750.00		\$395,825.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$333,000.00		\$352,750.00		395,825.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NU-PIPE LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		50.000 GA	500.00000	25,000.00				
0010 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		100.000 LF	454.55000	45,455.00				
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		15.000 EA	2,025.00000	30,375.00				
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		10.000 EA	2,025.00000	20,250.00				
0025 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	4,700.00000	47,000.00				
0030 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	4,900.00000	73,500.00				
0035 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	5,100.00000	76,500.00				
0040 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	5,200.00000	52,000.00				
0045 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	5,300.00000	79,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NU-PIPE LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	5,375.00000	53,750.00				
0055 E431 1 11 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 0-24"		100.000 LF	210.00000	21,000.00				
0060 E431 1 12 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 25-36"		100.000 LF	339.30000	33,930.00				
0065 E431 1 13 PIPE LINER, SPRAY APPLICATION, 37-48"		75.000 LF	411.20000	30,840.00				
0070 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		150.000 LF	225.35000	33,802.50				
0075 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	339.30000	33,930.00				
0080 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		75.000 LF	411.20000	30,840.00				
0085 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		200.000 LF	281.60000	56,320.00				
0090 E431 1 32 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36"		350.000 LF	379.50000	132,825.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58D0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NU-PIPE LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF					
0095 E431 1 33		75.000	705.00000	52,875.00				
PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37-48"		LF						
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals:			\$929,692.50					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$929,692.50					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58D0-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.